New Submissions and Amendments for the Forward Plan							
Issue	FP Reference Number	Accountability Board Member	Lead Officer	Is the decision to be taken in private and if so the reasons why? Is any information relating to the decision to be considered confidential and is so why?	Stakeholder involvement (how and when will they be involved in the decision making process	List of documents to be submitted to the Accountabili ty Board for consideratio n.	How and when will the decision be taken
STEM Innovation Centre - Colchester Institute LGF award	FP/AB/113	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins Director of Commissioning Economic Growth and Communities, Essex County Council Dominic.Collins@essex.g ov.uk	No		Report and recommendat ions of SELEP Independent Technical Evaluator review	SELEP Accountability Board 15 th December 2017
STEM Innovation Centre – Braintree Institute LGF award	FP/AB/114	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins Director of Commissioning Economic Growth and	No		Report and recommendat ions of SELEP Independent	SELEP Accountability Board 15 th

			Communities, Essex County Council Dominic.Collins@essex.g ov.uk		Technical Evaluator review	December 2017
SELEP Secretariat Budgets – Outturn 17/18 and budget setting 18/19	FP/AB/118	Chairman	Suzanne Bennett Finance Business Partner Essex County Council Suzanne.bennett@essex. gov.uk	No	Report and recommendat ions of the Accountable Body	SELEP Accountability Board 15 th December 2017
M20 Junction 10a LGF award	FP/AB/119	Chairman	Rhiannon Mort Capital Programme Manager South East Local Enterprise Partnership Rhiannon.mort@essex.g ov.uk	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 15 th December 2017
South Essex College Centre for Advanced Automotive and Process Engineering Growing Places Fund award	FP/AB/120	Cllr Kevin Bentley, Essex County Council	Dominic Collins Director of Commissioning Economic Growth and Communities, Essex County Council Dominic.Collins@essex.g ov.uk	No	Report and recommendat ions of SELEP Independent Technical Evaluator review	SELEP Accountability Board 15 th December 2017
Eastbourne	FP/AB/121	Cllr Keith	Richard Dawson	No	Report and	SELEP

Fisherman Growing Places Fund award		Glazier, East Sussex County Council	Head of Economic Development, Skills and Infrastructure East Sussex County Council <u>Richard.Dawson@eastsu</u> <u>ssex.gov.uk</u>		recommendat ions of SELEP Independent Technical Evaluator review	Accountability Board 15 th December 2017
Changes to LGF Capital Programme	FP/AB/122	Chairman	Rhiannon Mort Capital Programme Manager South East Local Enterprise Partnership <u>Rhiannon.mort@essex.g</u> <u>ov.uk</u>	No	Report	SELEP Accountability Board 15 th December 2017